
Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2003 to 2012

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

Segment #:

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

84000

84000

84000

86700

East Twin River

East Twin River

East Twin River

Krok Creek

1

2

3

1

East Twin River

East Twin River

East Twin River

Krok Creek

 75

 75

 75

 75

10008207

10008204

10030630

104445

10008206

104445

10008203

East Twin River - East Twin River - Steiners Corners

East Twin River - Hwy J

East Twin River at Krok Road

East Twin River

East Twin River - East Twin River - Townline Road

East Twin River

Krok Creek - Hwy 29

 72.5

 114.5

 172.0

 171.0

 131.5

 171.0

 116.5

 43.0

 52.0

 106.0

 111.0

 60.0

 111.0

 84.0

 101.0

 186.0

 1220.0

 981.0

 830.0

 981.0

 200.0

 55.3

 83.2

 67.6

 105.4

 66.1

 105.4

 100.8

 88.4

 140.8

 594.4

 511.0

 422.6

 511.0

 149.8

 6

 6

 6

 6

 6

 6

 6

May Meet

Clearly Exceeds

May Exceed

Clearly Exceeds

May Exceed

Clearly Exceeds

Clearly Exceeds

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

# Results

# Results

Median 

Median 

Median 

Median 

Min

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

Max

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

County:

County:

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Manitowoc

Kewaunee

Kewaunee

Kewaunee

East Twin River

East Twin River

East Twin River

East Twin River

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

 27.4

 47.7

 436.9

 336.3

 295.6

 336.3

 40.6



Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2003 to 2012

WBIC: Official Name:
Local Name:

Segment #:
TP Threshhold (ug/L):

86700 Krok Creek 2
Krok Creek  75

10008203 Krok Creek - Hwy 29  116.5  84.0  200.0  100.8  149.8 6 Clearly Exceeds
Station ID Name # Results Median Min Max

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper Relation to Standard

County: Watershed:Kewaunee East Twin River

Std Dev 
 40.6


