Total Phos Streams 75	Includes data from 2003 to 2012						Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013			
WBIC: 84000 Official Name Local Name County: Manitow oc		Official Name: East Tw in River Local Name: East Tw in River							_	ent #: 1 reshhold (ug/L): 75
		Local Name.	Watershed: East Tw in River						ii iiicamola (ag/L). 10	
<b>Station ID</b> 10008207	<b>Name</b> East Tw	in River - East Tw in River - Steiners Corners	# Results		<b>Min</b> 43.0	<b>Max</b> 101.0	<b>Std Dev</b> 27.4	<b>90% CI</b> <b>Lower</b> 55.3	<b>90% CI</b> <b>Upper</b> 88.4	Relation to Standard May Meet
WBIC: 84000 Official Name: East Tw in River Local Name: East Tw in River								_	ent #: 2 reshhold (ug/L): 75	
County: Kew aunee		Watershed: East Tw in River								
<b>Station ID</b> 10008204	<b>Name</b> East Tw	in River - Hw y J	# Results		<b>Min</b> 52.0	<b>Max</b> 186.0	Std Dev 47.7	90% CI Lower 83.2	90% CI Upper 140.8	Relation to Standard Clearly Exceeds
10030630	East Tw	in River at Krok Road	6	172.0	106.0	1220.0	436.9	67.6	594.4	May Exceed
104445	East Tw	in River	6	171.0	111.0	981.0	336.3	105.4	511.0	Clearly Exceeds
WBIC: 84000 Official Name: East Tw in River Local Name: East Tw in River								•	ent #: 3 reshhold (ug/L): 75	
County: Kew aunee			Watershed: East Tw in River							
<b>Station ID</b> 10008206	Name East Tw	in River - East Tw in River - Tow nline Road	# Results		<b>Min</b> 60.0	<b>Max</b> 830.0	<b>Std Dev</b> 295.6	90% CI Lower 66.1	90% CI Upper 422.6	Relation to Standard May Exceed
104445	East Tw	in River	6	171.0	111.0	981.0			511.0	Clearly Exceeds
WBIC: 86700 Official Name: Krok Creek Local Name: Krok Creek County: Kew aunee		Segment #: 1 TP Threshhold (ug/L): 75 Watershed: East Tw in River								
<b>Station ID</b> 10008203	<b>Name</b> Krok Cre	eek - Hw y 29	# Results 6		<b>Min</b> 84.0	<b>Max</b> 200.0	<b>Std Dev</b> 40.6	<b>90% CI</b> <b>Lower</b> 100.8	<b>90% CI</b> <b>Upper</b> 149.8	Relation to Standard Clearly Exceeds

<sup>\*</sup> Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold

County: Kew aunee

Includes data from 2003 to 2012

**Date Report Ran: 07/15/2013** 

TP Threshhold (ug/L): 75

Segment #: 2

WBIC: 86700 Official Name: Krok Creek

Local Name: Krok Creek

Watershed: East Tw in River

90% CI 90% CI

Station ID Name # Results Median Min Max Std Dev Lower Upper Relation to Standard

10008203 Krok Creek - Hw y 29 6 116.5 84.0 200.0 40.6 100.8 149.8 Clearly Exceeds

<sup>\*</sup> Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)